

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान National Institute of Fashion Technology

(A Statutory Institute governed by the NIFT Act 2006 and set up in 1986 under the Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India)

स्थापना विभाग/Establishment Department

निफ़्ट मुख्यालय/NIFT Head Office

No.1202(46)/NIFT/HO/Estt-II/Rectt/Asst. Prof./2021 (Part-I)

1st June, 2022

<u>NOTIFICATION /अधिसूचना</u>

It is informed that Presentation and Interview for the post of Assistant Professor will commence from 27th June, 2022.

2- Venue for Presentation and Interview : NIFT Campus, Hauz Khas, Near Gulmohar Park, New Delhi-110 016

3- Candidates will be shortlisted based on their performance in Paper-I for Presentation & Interview and list of shortlisted candidates with date & time of their Presentation and Interview shall be uploaded on website.

In case, on verification of documents, it is found that a candidate does not meet the requisite eligibility condition as per the advertisement to the post of Assistant Professor; he/she will not be allowed to appear in the Presentation and Interview.

4- Candidates are advised to keep watching NIFT's website <u>www.nift.ac.in</u>

Please Note: - On verification, any information furnished by the candidates in respect of their age, educational qualification, category and experience prior to their appointment or in future is found to be incorrect, does not match with the required eligibility condition or false, or if any material information is found to have been suppressed or concealed, their candidature / appointment will be cancelled without further notice.

* * * * *